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~ qh: mr it qy;t'

~ ~ flfffifr f,
t:('I>'I1if~'Iit~
it srnr:'li1<'f 6 n 'lit
.. 5 ~IIl:PT I \W
~ iI; 1ITfoI'Ii, 'lit
~ ;rm;,.rt q
'lit ~ 'Ii1: ~ 'fT,
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t fiI; it filM l{'Ii ,t-~ 'Ii11i-
'lill'it;~~t?

""~: III'4\' if'Ii;;it~-
w.or ~ t .-r. ~er tt ~ {1m
t I

SIlrl Jtamlllbwar TaDtIa: It seems-from 1Ihe stateJllellt that Lliere Nas a planned ~ bebiDd these eXDlo-
sions. On the 20th June, at four different places explosions had takea place, and taree mcm1hs haft pMlP.Ci .
Have Government found any clue about this?

s.rt 1IIItbI: We haft found the clue, but I would not like to disclose it now.

~ ... ~. ~: !p ~

~ ~w~it ~'fl
~, Tor 'lIT ~ IIIn l ?

SlId 1IalIII: Fourteen people beve
, been arrested. I do ao\ know ftbout their nationality as yet.

SIIrtmaU S .... 1trI N .... : MRy I
know if any foreilll hand has allo b-. involwd in ~is sort of planned
.,"pIOlliOfts?

- Sml 1IaG1l: I aaid tihese matter. woe under investigation and I dD DOt waDI to disclose aDytlUng now.

8hr1 D. C. Sharma: May 1 know 10 whom Ihis investigation has been entrusted; to the Goom police or the Maharasbtr~ police or allO t)ih~
Central Government police?

Shrl HaW: The Goa police are
;m·e.tilpting under the luidauCle ot the Central Intelligenoe Bureau.

8hrl S. M. BanerJee: The hon Minister has stat.!d thai investigation ia being carried out by tlhe Goa police under the guidance of the Central Intelligence Bureau. May I know whether preliminary enquiries hays revealed that there are certain foreign aeencies who were working 'in Goa aft.!r the liberation of Goa and tbey are responsible for it; and, if so, wbich are tlhose agencies?

Sbrl HaW: I said just now in reply to the lady Member that lIS thIs i. under itm!Stigation iI would not like to dise!oae these facts.

...... "": 'lilt ~
II<IT ~ l fir; ~ \Ii\1r '!'Iii 1IIt t.
~'Ilt ~-fiR ~"""'1t 'Iftim
"'. ~a.rl!>"t~ tfiltlJ) ~ m lilt i.... • ifllr "'" • ?

...... :~~
iIIAi" ~ ~ ~ of~'t m~ ~
ffT;ri!\'~m~

.n IftIImII' ~ f.iA <'I'Pft"
~ 'lit Q it; fiitit ..rt:mr 1ft t, ~
~ lIlT'" 'MT~;n-~ I

Ibrl RaW: They are in cu.tedy.

.n ~ 1fmII'r : {if ~~
it mm ~prt?

.n ~ : q rok it ~r
IJ1fI ~ I

III) .0 w. lSi.): ~ti ~i!lfi!

~ ~r ru" : "lin. fi: Ifffif''f qy-q;
~~ \1].'1, 1964, '6h: ~or,.;;r~
IirW", i~'Ii'f ~i ~ tr 'Ii{T
II1I'f t. "~~ '"~ 'frf~-c.r ~ ~si~ It"" 'f)f\fif'lf.l II!j.f ~~ 4~ tV- fl{","

~,," • ~ If: or"",", ~~, fiI;.lI'

{fI 'lriY li,. ~ torlT1!"lT " if' ~ 'I"{,;f
~) 'Iii t, <Ii r~ qc; ~ ~~ lI'l·~
ti .,.'rf.~ ~~ if' 1fi""I:" lfi"r
~ 'li"roJr t I

.n "",): 1fim.T q- t fit>
l>Ii~""VfIIf Ii .{( ~ ~ <t.,;
1t""'~lr., .. ~~ Ifi, t Ii- wrrn, 'Ir<'f
!IITIlT, ~ 'If, IIf1fi t;r mil ""
"""" 'lit ;;n;ft t I

Sbrl p. B ...... : It tile news»llper
rt!pOrII are correct, some foreiRners came to India, had lbe sabotage done aftd then went back. What is the truth
In this matter?

..... ~ I h.~ replieli to tv.-I>
IlUch q ........ _iouly jult no_
IMt .ere ere J'EIIIIIU. but I II8ic! the Inveltigations are 1I0ing on and I would not like to disclose at this june-ture what ia __ u" tbe truaa hi ibIs report.
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Shri P. R. Patel: How is it that the newspapers can give the names and huw is it U1e Minister is not ;repar-
cd to give the information?

Mr. S_ker: We need not argue it.

,.fIo~~: W~i!­
iti! iT m. 'fin" ~ flf; ~ flImm ~
f'lft~ ~ oq--;;IT fnrlt If;) ~ ~

~~I'lllfif\ilToiolT;m;m~A;~
'lit fl1l'ti If,T ~ l;'q' OR ~'lIT'<f
~I •

,.flo ~ q1/t 'flr it '!'It ~.
"I1fq,. I « ~ ~ lft~,,,;
'3"'1" '!it fttrlt it1r ~ ;fi ~ I

Shrl Tr1dlb Kumar Chaadhurl: May know whether the attention of 'he

Government has been directed to the report that Casimir Monteiro, the former Intelligence Ollker of Portuguese Goa Administration, smuggled himself into Goa before these eXlllo-
aions and after U1e occurrence of these explosiona he again escaped, and both times by way of Bombay? May 1 know whether that report has reach·
ed Government and whether any specific investigation has been mad. in regard to that report? I want to know about Casimir Monteiro.

Sbrl Bathl: ,I Ihave got a numbe, of reports, a number of clues includ-Ing this clue also, and investigations are going on. But I would not like to disclose Dny details about this.

Sbrl Hem Barua: Apart from the present investigation to which the han. Minister has made a reference, may I know whe1!her Government is aware Of the faC'! that there are certain allegations to the effect that certain pro-Portuguese element~ are active in Goa and they are tryinR actively to disturb the equilibrium of the State of Goa since It was liberat·
ed?

Sbrl Hathl: Government have known these reports and informaUon. and they are investigating into aU these facts.

Sbri Alvares: In view of the luose-
ness of the general security arrangement. and also in view of the fact that evidence has been found of foreign intervention in this maHer, may I know whether Govemm~nt will undertake the inve.tigation under the Central Bureau of Investigation?

Sbri lIaW: I said the Burea of Investigation are the Goa police actively.

Central
guiding

Sbrt .I .. chIm AlTa: Aze Government aware Of U1e fact that many Goans, in Goa as well as outside, have not been recondleC! to the intel"ration of Goa with India; and are Government taking steps to see that at the forthcoming Eucharistic Congress these Goans do not try to creale troubl .. and try to damage India's prestige of tolerance?

Shrl Bat:bl: Well, we are aware of the function which is going to be held and we will take all precautIonary measures about it.

Sbrl Nath Pal: Has the han. Minis-
""r's attention been drawn to reports In the press (a) that there are differences between U1e Chief Minister of Goa and the Governor of Goa r.bout the manner and the method t.'af. is being employed in carrying on these Investigations and that the Chief Minister has conveyed his anxiety about U1is to the Government of India, and (b) that there is a widespread supposition in Goa tilat tl'>e real culprits are not being vigorously tracked out?

Sbri Hathl: Cal Government need not go to look to the preSR reports about conditions, administrative conditions prevailing ill Goa, because we get reports directly; (b) the matters are being looked into.

8brl Nath Pal: Mr. Speaker. r asked whether the Clhief Minister hR. protest..ed about it and expre.sed hi. dl..-
.. tistaC'!ion. I want a reply to it.

Oral Answen SEPTEMBER 16, 1964 Oral Answers

Shri P. R. Patel: How is it that the newspapers can give the names and huw is it U1e Minister is not ;repar-
cd to give the information?

Mr. S_ker: We need not argue it.

,.fIo~~: W~i!­
iti! iT m. 'fin" ~ flf; ~ flImm ~
f'lft~ ~ oq--;;IT fnrlt If;) ~ ~

~~I'lllfif\ilToiolT;m;m~A;~
'lit fl1l'ti If,T ~ l;'q' OR ~'lIT'<f
~I •

,.flo ~ q1/t 'flr it '!'It ~.
"I1fq,. I « ~ ~ lft~,,,;
'3"'1" '!it fttrlt it1r ~ ;fi ~ I

Shrl Tr1dlb Kumar Chaadhurl: May know whether the attention of 'he

Government has been directed to the report that Casimir Monteiro, the former Intelligence Ollker of Portuguese Goa Administration, smuggled himself into Goa before these eXlllo-
aions and after U1e occurrence of these explosiona he again escaped, and both times by way of Bombay? May 1 know whether that report has reach·
ed Government and whether any specific investigation has been mad. in regard to that report? I want to know about Casimir Monteiro.

Sbrl Bathl: ,I Ihave got a numbe, of reports, a number of clues includ-Ing this clue also, and investigations are going on. But I would not like to disclose Dny details about this.

Sbrl Hem Barua: Apart from the present investigation to which the han. Minister has made a reference, may I know whe1!her Government is aware Of the faC'! that there are certain allegations to the effect that certain pro-Portuguese element~ are active in Goa and they are tryinR actively to disturb the equilibrium of the State of Goa since It was liberat·
ed?

Sbrl Hathl: Government have known these reports and informaUon. and they are investigating into aU these facts.

Sbri Alvares: In view of the luose-
ness of the general security arrangement. and also in view of the fact that evidence has been found of foreign intervention in this maHer, may I know whether Govemm~nt will undertake the inve.tigation under the Central Bureau of Investigation?

Sbri lIaW: I said the Burea of Investigation are the Goa police actively.

Central
guiding

Sbrt .I .. chIm AlTa: Aze Government aware Of U1e fact that many Goans, in Goa as well as outside, have not been recondleC! to the intel"ration of Goa with India; and are Government taking steps to see that at the forthcoming Eucharistic Congress these Goans do not try to creale troubl .. and try to damage India's prestige of tolerance?

Shrl Bat:bl: Well, we are aware of the function which is going to be held and we will take all precautIonary measures about it.

Sbrl Nath Pal: Has the han. Minis-
""r's attention been drawn to reports In the press (a) that there are differences between U1e Chief Minister of Goa and the Governor of Goa r.bout the manner and the method t.'af. is being employed in carrying on these Investigations and that the Chief Minister has conveyed his anxiety about U1is to the Government of India, and (b) that there is a widespread supposition in Goa tilat tl'>e real culprits are not being vigorously tracked out?

Sbri Hathl: Cal Government need not go to look to the preSR reports about conditions, administrative conditions prevailing ill Goa, because we get reports directly; (b) the matters are being looked into.

8brl Nath Pal: Mr. Speaker. r asked whether the Clhief Minister hR. protest..ed about it and expre.sed hi. dl..-
.. tistaC'!ion. I want a reply to it.
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If he is prepared to disregard it. it Is his lookout. But I put the qu~stion whethcr the Chief Minister has protested about the unsatisfactory manner and also about the way the whole
.. ing is being conducted. I want a reply to it.

The Minister of Home Malrs (Sbrl 'Nanda): Sir. some time earlier I had a talk on the subject with the Chief Minisl.cr. and had some communications, Whatever he felt has to be done. more thnn that is being done.
And we are attending to it.

Soviet-aided Drug Plants

+ r Shri Surendra Pal Singh:
I Sbrl Rameshwar Tant.ta:
I Shri Bishllnchander Seth:

·Z06. i Shrl Dhaon:
Shrl B. P. Yadava:

I Shrl Onkar Lal Berwa:
L Shrl D. C. Sharma: •

Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(3) whether it is a fact that according to a survey carried out recently, it has been found that the Soviet·
aided drug plants in this country are not making the sUlleduled progress. and their commissioning da~ i. likely to bc delayed considerably; and

(b) if so, the reasons for their tardy progress?

The Minister of State In tbp Mlnls-
wy of PeWoleum and Chemical. (Sbrl Alagesan): (a) and (b). No, Sir. The progress of these plant.s has be~n satisfactory and they are expected to be commissioned for' trial production according to schedule.

Shrl Sarndra Pal Slnch: Is it a fact that a couple of months back t,he Indian Government wrote and complained to the Russian Government regarding the delay in the arrival of working designs and SovIet sp~cialists for the drug factory at Hyderabad;
and, if 10. may I know whether those designs and expert personnel have arrived in India since then?

Shri Alagesan: It is a conlinuous process. Once the project has been approved and we take Russian assistance, correspondence goes on, Sometimes it may be that the arrIval or receipt of the working drawings may be delayed and the Russians' attention might have been drawn to it. I am not able to say anything specific about it.

Shrl Surendra Pal Slugh: Is It a fact that the Russian Government had offered to set up the fourth drug plant somewhere in the Kerala region alld that idea has now been abandoned.
May I know the reason why this project was abandoned?

Shrl A.lagesan: Yes, Sir. That question was answered long ago. Ther~
was a proposal to set up the fourth plant at Neriamangalam in Kerala State'. But since the cost of raw material was much more than what it was estimated to be in the beginning,
~hat had to be given up, It was given up with the consent of the Russians.

Shrl D, C. Sharma: If the Soviet Government is already colJaborating with us in the setting up of some drug plants and their blueprints are available. what is the necessity for a new blueprint?

Shrl Alac'esan: The whole question relates to Soviet collaboration in set-Ung up drug plants and whether they

'will be commissioned according to schedule. It has been answered.

Sbrl Buta Singh: May I koow whether the drugs that are produced in tlhis plant are completely free from the Communist virus!

Mr. Speaker: It takes foUl' weeks for germination. Then only it will be known.

.n 1m!. ~ It ~ ;;n;m
~ iii!; _rtr~it1ll'twt'lll
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If he is prepared to disregard it. it Is his lookout. But I put the qu~stion whethcr the Chief Minister has protested about the unsatisfactory manner and also about the way the whole
.. ing is being conducted. I want a reply to it.

The Minister of Home Malrs (Sbrl 'Nanda): Sir. some time earlier I had a talk on the subject with the Chief Minisl.cr. and had some communications, Whatever he felt has to be done. more thnn that is being done.
And we are attending to it.

Soviet-aided Drug Plants

+ r Shri Surendra Pal Singh:
I Sbrl Rameshwar Tant.ta:
I Shri Bishllnchander Seth:

·Z06. i Shrl Dhaon:
Shrl B. P. Yadava:

I Shrl Onkar Lal Berwa:
L Shrl D. C. Sharma: •

Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(3) whether it is a fact that according to a survey carried out recently, it has been found that the Soviet·
aided drug plants in this country are not making the sUlleduled progress. and their commissioning da~ i. likely to bc delayed considerably; and

(b) if so, the reasons for their tardy progress?

The Minister of State In tbp Mlnls-
wy of PeWoleum and Chemical. (Sbrl Alagesan): (a) and (b). No, Sir. The progress of these plant.s has be~n satisfactory and they are expected to be commissioned for' trial production according to schedule.

Shrl Sarndra Pal Slnch: Is it a fact that a couple of months back t,he Indian Government wrote and complained to the Russian Government regarding the delay in the arrival of working designs and SovIet sp~cialists for the drug factory at Hyderabad;
and, if 10. may I know whether those designs and expert personnel have arrived in India since then?

Shri Alagesan: It is a conlinuous process. Once the project has been approved and we take Russian assistance, correspondence goes on, Sometimes it may be that the arrIval or receipt of the working drawings may be delayed and the Russians' attention might have been drawn to it. I am not able to say anything specific about it.

Shrl Surendra Pal Slugh: Is It a fact that the Russian Government had offered to set up the fourth drug plant somewhere in the Kerala region alld that idea has now been abandoned.
May I know the reason why this project was abandoned?

Shrl A.lagesan: Yes, Sir. That question was answered long ago. Ther~
was a proposal to set up the fourth plant at Neriamangalam in Kerala State'. But since the cost of raw material was much more than what it was estimated to be in the beginning,
~hat had to be given up, It was given up with the consent of the Russians.

Shrl D, C. Sharma: If the Soviet Government is already colJaborating with us in the setting up of some drug plants and their blueprints are available. what is the necessity for a new blueprint?

Shrl Alac'esan: The whole question relates to Soviet collaboration in set-Ung up drug plants and whether they

'will be commissioned according to schedule. It has been answered.

Sbrl Buta Singh: May I koow whether the drugs that are produced in tlhis plant are completely free from the Communist virus!

Mr. Speaker: It takes foUl' weeks for germination. Then only it will be known.

.n 1m!. ~ It ~ ;;n;m
~ iii!; _rtr~it1ll'twt'lll

